#### **The Seattle Times**

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

# The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104 Un	

Invoice				
Order#:	83729			
Order Ref#:				
Date:	8/14/2024			
Advertiser #:	1545			
Advertiser Name:	KC Council			
Agency #:				
Agency Name:				
Due Date:	09/30/2024			

### **Print**

Ad No.	Date	Description		Position	Format	Net Amount
447381	8/16/2024	METROPOLITAN K	ING COUNTY	Seattle Times - CL-	1.65 × 5.36 in ×	\$ 346.50

Legals

COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2024-0202 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be hel

1.0000 col.

**AUGUST 19, 2024 OK TO PAY** \$346.50 amf

Summary		
Total Net Amount	\$ 346.50	
Taxes	\$ 0.00	
Total Amount	\$ 346.50	
Prepaid	\$ 0.00	
Amount Due	\$ 346.50	

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Order #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
83729	1545	KC Council			\$ 346.50

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200	

## The Seattle Times

### **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

### STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

08/16/2024

Agent Fra	ınkie Flight	Signature	Frankie Flight
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me on _	08/16/	2024 Die Collantes
(Notary Signature) No	otary Public in and for t	he State of Washington, resid	ling at Seattle
Publication Cost: Order No: Customer No: PO #:	\$346.50 83729 1545	DEBBIE COLLANT Notary Public State of Walhing Commission # 197 My Comm. Expires Feb	ton (1)

### METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2024-0202

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council on the 17th day of September, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. to consider the adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2024-0202, which would adopt the 2024 King County Flood Management Plan relating to river and floodplain management. The public hearing will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue, Room 1001, Seattle; remote public testimony on Zoom will also be accepted. Written public testimony will be accepted from 9 a.m. on August 16th, 2024, through 10 a.m. on September 17th, 2024, by sending such public testimony to clerk.council@kingcounty.gov. Please include the legislation number and related agenda item in the subject line. More information on the public hearing and how to participate in public testimony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/committees/full\_council.aspx.

SUMMARY

Proposed Ordinance 2024-0202 would adopt the 2024 King County Flood Management Plan, an update to the 2013 King County Flood Hazard Management Plan, which guides how King County manages flood risks along rivers, creeks, and shorelines. The Flood Plan outlines King County's floodplain land use and floodplain management activities as directed by the King County Comprehensive Plan and sets floodplain management policy for unincorporated management policy for unincorporated King County.

Final Action:

Final Action:
Prior to final action, Councilmembers
may offer amendments for consideration by the Council. Persons wishing to
testify on the Proposed Ordinance
should attend the public hearing in
person or remotely on September 17th,
2024, or provide testimony in writing
prior to the hearing.

A copy of Proposed Ordinance No. 2024-0202 is available on the internet at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/ LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6716960&G UID=769D2F24-59A6-4580-BFD7-39AD86 5C42D4&Options=IDText&Search=2024-0202.

You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances\_ad vertised.aspx.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 16th day of August, 2024.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Hay Clerk of the Council **Publication Cost:** \$346.50 83729 Order No: Customer No: 1545

PO #: